

PlumbCo LLC values and respects the privacy of individuals. **SMS opt-in and phone numbers collected for SMS consent will not be shared with any third party and affiliate company.** This SMS Privacy Policy describes the types of information, including Personal Data, that PlumbCo LLC processes as part of our websites, including **plumbco-ok.com**. This SMS Privacy Policy outlines individual rights regarding PlumbCo LLC's collection and use of Personal Data related to the Services.

As used in this SMS Privacy Policy, the term "Personal Data" means information that identifies an individual or a household directly or indirectly, by reference to identifier(s) such as name, phone number.

If there are questions about our SMS privacy practices, please refer to the end of this SMS Privacy Policy for information about how to contact us.

Among the types of Personal Data collected through <u>plumbco-ok.com</u> are email address; first name; last name; phone number when you contact us for service. PlumbCo LLC does not sell Personal Data that we collect. We use information collected directly from you to provide you with professional plumbing services SMS text updates as requested by you.

PlumbCo LLC takes appropriate security measures to prevent unauthorized access, disclosure, modification, or unauthorized destruction of personal data. PlumbCo LLC utilizes industry-accepted reasonable security practices and has implemented reasonable technical and organizational measures to protect the confidentiality, security and integrity of User's Personal Data.

Personal Data shall be processed and stored for as long as required by the purpose(s) it has been collected for.

- Personal Data collected for purposes related to the performance of a contract between PlumbCo LLC and the User shall be retained until such contract has been fully performed.
- Personal Data collected for the purposes of PlumbCo LLC's legitimate business interests shall be retained as long as needed to fulfill such purposes.

If you wish to stop receiving text messages from PlumbCo LLC, reply STOP to any text message sent from us.

If you have any questions about this policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at 918-505-2462.





